
The City Council reserves the right to enter into an executive session at any time during the meeting, in accordance with the 
Nebraska Open Meetings Act, even though the closed session may not be indicated on the agenda. 

It is the intention of the City Council to take up the items on the agenda in sequential order.  However, the City Council reserves 
the right to take up matters in a different order to accommodate the schedules of the City Council members, persons having 
items on the agenda, and the public.  

AGENDA
VALLEY CITY COUNCIL

Tuesday, October 15, 2024
City Hall

203 North Spruce
Valley, NE 68064

4:30 PM

1. Call to Order 

2. Roll Call

3. Pledge of Allegiance

4. Proof of Publication 

5. Visitors/Correspondence

Anyone desiring to speak on any item or issue not on the agenda or any item on the 
agenda that does not include a public hearing may do so, but shall be limited to three 
(3) minutes.  Persons should identify themselves by name and address.  Persons 
speaking should not expect the Planning Commission to engage in back-and-forth 
dialogue regarding their comments.  Unless an agenda item includes a public hearing, 
no person may speak during the business portion of the meeting; provided, however, 
persons speaking during a public hearing are limited to between five (5) and twenty 
(20) minutes.  

The public is advised that a copy of the Open Meetings Act is located on the north wall 
of the Council Chamber, and one copy of all reproducible written material to be 
discussed at this meeting is available for examination or copying.  

6. Approval of Agenda

7. Consent Agenda 

All agenda items on the consent agenda will be acted on in a single motion.  Consent 
agenda items are being forwarded to the Commission Members. Any individual item 
may be removed by a commission member for special discussion and consideration. 

7.A.Approve Minutes of September 17, 2024 Planning Commission meeting 

8. Public Hearings

8.A.Douglas County School District 28 Public Hearing to recommend change of zoning 
from I-3 General Industrial to C-3 Highway Business  



The City Council reserves the right to enter into an executive session at any time during the meeting, in accordance with the 
Nebraska Open Meetings Act, even though the closed session may not be indicated on the agenda. 

It is the intention of the City Council to take up the items on the agenda in sequential order.  However, the City Council reserves 
the right to take up matters in a different order to accommodate the schedules of the City Council members, persons having 
items on the agenda, and the public.  

• Open Public Hearing

• Public comments: proponents and opponents

• Close Public Hearing

• Discussion and questions by Planning Commission Members

• Vote on recommendation to City Council 

8.B.Prominence Global (Catalina) Public Hearing to review the Redevelopment Plan for 
compliance with the City's Comprehensive Development Plan and Future Land Use 
Map   

• Open Public Hearing

• Public comments: proponents and opponents

• Close Public Hearing

• Discussion and questions by Planning Commission Members

• Vote on recommendation to City Council 

8.C. Prominence Global (Catalina) Public Hearing to recommend approval of final plat   

• Open Public Hearing

• Public comments: proponents and opponents

• Close Public Hearing

• Discussion and questions by Planning Commission Members

• Vote on recommendation to City Council 

9. Adjourn 











P.O. Box 682 

Valley, NE 68064 
Phone: 402-359-2251 Ext. 306 

Fax-402-359-2610 

www.valleyne.org 

Business Hours 9 am – 5 pm M-F 

    

APPLICATION FOR A CHANGE OF ZONING 
Date: ______________ 

Form must be filled out completely before acceptance of this application for processing. Please print.  

Applicant Name: _____________________________________________________ Telephone No. __________________________ 

Applicants Address: _________________________________________________________________________________________ 

Applicants Email: ___________________________________________________________________________________________ 

Present Use of Subject Property: _________________________ Desired Use of Subject Property: ________________________ 

Present Zoning: ______________________________________Requested Zoning_______________________________________  

Legal Description of Property Requested to be Rezoned: __________________________________________________________ 

___________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

Area of Subject Property (Square Foot/Acres): __________________ 

How are adjoining properties used (Actual Land Zoning) 

North: ____________________    South: ____________________    East: ____________________  West: ____________________ 

If exhibits are furnished, please describe and enumerate. (Furnish Plot or Site Plan showing existing and proposed structures, 
easements, water courses, curb cutbacks, etc)  
 
The Zoning Administrator, who may be accompanied by others in hereby authorized to enter upon the property during normal working 
hours for the purpose of becoming familiar with the proposed situation.  
 
Justification 

You must justify your request. Questions 1 through 4 must be answered completely. Use separate sheet if necessary.  

    1. What is the general character of the area? Describe. 

    2. What utilities provider will be used? 

          A. Sewer________________  B. Water________________  C. Electric________________  D. Gas________________ 

    3. How will the proposed Zoning District affect traffic in the area? Will streets or roads need to be updated for access to the area? If             
yes, what will the requirements be? 

 

Signature of Owner __________________________________    or    Signature of Agent ___________________________________ 

 

Does this zoning change conform to the Current Future Land Use Plan? Y_____N____ If not, please fill out the following page.  
 

I hereby state that that the information submitted on this application is accurate and correct. I recognize that the issuance of this application shall not grant approval to violate any of the 
provisions of the building codes or zoning ordinances enforced by this jurisdiction, state or federal law; and that this application shall not prevent the building official from requiring site to 
be in compliance with all applicable code provisions during field inspections.  
 

Official Use Only 

Planning Meeting Date _____________ 

□ Check     □ Cash    □ Credit Card 

Check # ________________________ 

08-27-2024

Douglas County School District 28 402-359-2583

401 S Pine Street, P.O. Box 378

Agricultural operations Athletic Fields

I-3 General Industrial C-3 Highway Business

LANDS SEC-TWN-RGE 06-15-10 -EX ROW- IRREG
S 1279.63 E 1554.64 FT S 1/2 NE 1/4 45.222 AC

45.222 AC

R-3 I-1 R-2R-2

X

City of Valley City of Valley
Omaha Public Power
District Black Hills Energy

Coordination on-going with City of Valley engineer regarding improvements to road network.

Current land use is irrigated agriculture with single-family residential zoning to the west
and south. Light industrial uses currently exist to the east. Medium density residential
and mixed-use commercial has been proposed to the north.

Melissa Poloncic, District Superintendent
mpoloncic@dcwest.org

Zack Fergus, PLA
Lamp Rynearson



APPLICATION FOR A CHANGE OF FUTURE LAND USE MAP 
 

Set up a request for a pre-application conference with City Staff prior to submittal. Email (buildinginspector@valleyne.org) 

 

Date: ___________________    Time: __________________ 

 

Additional Material Required  

    1. Site Plan with all pertinent details to amend the Future Land Use Map 

     A. Schematic lay out, proposed lots, roadway layout, etc. 

    2. Does the proposed map change result in an excessive or burdensome use of public facilities such as streets, schools, 
transportation facilities or utilities? 

    3. Additional information deemed necessary by City Staff to conduct a thorough analysis of the application, which may include, but 
not limited to stormwater analysis, sanitary sewer analysis, traffic impact study, or environmental study.     

    4. Ownership record.  

 

Project Narrative: _____________________________________________________________________________________________  

___________________________________________________________________________________________________________

___________________________________________________________________________________________________________

___________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 

Signature of Owner __________________________________    or    Signature of Agent ___________________________________ 

 

I hereby state that that the information submitted on this application is accurate and correct. I recognize that the issuance of this application shall not grant approval to violate any of the 
provisions of the building codes or zoning ordinances enforced by this jurisdiction, state or federal law; and that this application shall not prevent the building official from requiring site to 
be in compliance with all applicable code provisions during field inspections.  
 

 

08-27-2024 4:00pm

Responses:

1. Preliminary site plan indicating proposed land use is provided.
2. Proposed map change is consistent with adjacent development. Density of proposed development will
have a lesser impact on public facilities than potential other use types such as medium density residential.
3. Additional information can be provided as requested.
4. Ownership record to be provided by Owner as requested.

The proposed athletics facility for the DC West School District will provide playing fields for the district's football, baseball, and
softball teams as well as new track facilities for athletes participating in track and field activities. The development of this athletic
complex will include support facilities to include restrooms, concessions, and athletic associated uses such as press boxes and
spectator bleachers. Paved parking areas and sidewalks are included with this project.

Zack Fergus, PLA
Lamp Rynearson

See responses below.



407 SF
STORAGE

5322-05

# Description Date

PROJECT TEAM

BCDM NO.

LEFT BINDING EDGE

NOT FOR
CONSTRUCTION

CIVIL ENGINEER
LAMP RYNEARSON
14710 W Dodge Rd. STE 100
Omaha, NE 68154

STRUCTURAL ENGINEER
PERFORMANCE ENGINEERING
11811 Fort St #104,
Omaha, NE 68164

MECHANICAL + ELECTRICAL
ENGINEER
MORRISSEY ENGINEERING
4940 N 118th St,
Omaha, NE 68164

ARCHITECTURE + INTERIORS
BCDM ARCHITECTS
1015 North 98th Street, Suite 300
Omaha, NE 68114

PROJECT TEAM

CA Number: CA-0271

CA Number: CA-0130

CA Number: CA-2455

CA Number: CA-0835

7/
15

/2
02

4 
2:

02
:4

4 
PM

07/18/2024

5322-05

DC WEST -
ATHLETIC
COMPLEX

SOUTHWEST OF E MEIGS
AND N 264TH ST

DESIGN DEVELOPMENT

DC WEST COMMUNITY
SCHOOLS

CIVIL ENGINEER
LAMP RYNEARSON
14710 W Dodge Rd. STE 100
Omaha, NE 68154

STRUCTURAL ENGINEER
PERFORMANCE ENGINEERING
11811 Fort St #104,
Omaha, NE 68164

MECHANICAL + ELECTRICAL
ENGINEER
MORRISSEY ENGINEERING
4940 N 118th St,
Omaha, NE 68164

ARCHITECTURE + INTERIORS
BCDM ARCHITECTS
1015 North 98th Street, Suite 300
Omaha, NE 68114
CA Number: CA-0271

CA Number: CA-0130

CA Number: CA-2455

CA Number: CA-0835

DC WEST -
ATHLETIC
COMPLEX

SOUTHWEST OF E MEIGS
AND N 264TH ST

DESIGN DEVELOPMENT

DC WEST COMMUNITY
SCHOOLS

C1-2

OVERALL SITE
PLAN

OMAHA, NEBRASKA
14710 W. DODGE RD, STE. 100 (402) 496.2498
NE AUTH. NO.: CA0130

FORT COLLINS, COLORADO
4715 INNOVATION DR., STE. 100 (970) 226.0342

KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI
9001 STATE LINE RD., STE. 200 (816) 361.0440
MO AUTH. NO.: E-2013011903 | LS-2019043127











Applicant
Prominence Global, LLC
5282 S 239th Street
Elkhorn, NE 68022

Jeff Moore jeff@prominencegloballlc.com
Chis Banyay chris@prominencegloballlc.com

Property Owner
Elkhorn Athletic Association
1402 N 203rd Street
Omaha, NE 68022

Agent (Engineer)
E & A Consulting Group, Inc.
10909 Mill Valley Road, Suite 100
Omaha, NE 68154
Phone: 402.895.4700

Kyle Vohl kvohl@eacg.com
Jeff Stoll jstoll@eacg.com

Agent (Attorney)
Fullenkamp Jobeun Johnson & Beller
11440 W Center Road, Suite C
Omaha, NE 68144
Phone: 402.334.0700

Brent Beller bbeller@fjjblaw.com

mailto:jeff@prominencegloballlc.com
mailto:chris@prominencegloballlc.com
mailto:kvohl@eacg.com
mailto:jstoll@eacg.com
mailto:bbeller@fjjblaw.com


LEGAL DESCRIPTION 

A TRACT OF LAND BEING PART OF THE NE1/4 OF THE NE1/4, AND ALSO PART OF THE SE1/4 OF THE NE1/4, 
AND ALSO PART OF THE SW1/4 OF THE NE1/4, AND ALSO PART OF THE NW1/4 OF THE NE1/4, AND ALSO 
PART OF THE NW1/4 OF THE SE1/4, AND ALSO PART OF THE NE1/4 OF THE NW1/4, AND ALSO PART OF 
THE SE1/4 OF THE NW1/4, AND ALSO PART OF THE NW1/4 OF THE NW1/4, ALL IN SECTION 32, TOWNSHIP 
16 NORTH, RANGE 10 EAST THE 6TH P.M., DOUGLAS COUNTY, NEBRASKA, MORE PARTICULARLY 
DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: 

BEGINNING AT THE CENTER OF SAID SECTION 32, SAID POINT ALSO BEING THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF 
LOT 2, LOVES VALLEY, A SUBDIVISION LOCATED IN SAID SECTION 32, BEING A FOUND 5/8" REBAR; THENCE 
N89°59'47"W (BASIS OF BEARING: DOUGLAS COUNTY LOW DISTORTION PROJECTION) ALONG THE SOUTH 
LINE OF SAID NW1/4 OF SECTION 32, SAID LINE ALSO BEING THE NORTH LINE OF SAID LOT 2, LOVES 
VALLEY, AND ALSO THE NORTH LINE OF LOT 1, SAID LOVES VALLEY, A DISTANCE OF 294.56 FEET; THENCE 
N00°09'31"E, A DISTANCE OF 451.74 FEET; THENCE N10°38'27"E, A DISTANCE OF 80.01 FEET; THENCE 
NORTHWESTERLY ON A CURVE TO THE RIGHT WITH A RADIUS OF 165.00 FEET, A DISTANCE OF 132.49 
FEET, SAID CURVE HAVING A LONG CHORD WHICH BEARS N55°47'42"W, A DISTANCE OF 128.96 FEET; 
THENCE NORTHWESTERLY ON A CURVE TO THE LEFT WITH A RADIUS OF 91.00 FEET, A DISTANCE OF 93.50 
FEET, SAID CURVE HAVING A LONG CHORD WHICH BEARS N62°13'32"W, A DISTANCE OF 89.44 FEET; 
THENCE NORTHWESTERLY ON A CURVE TO THE RIGHT WITH A RADIUS OF 150.00 FEET, A DISTANCE OF 
124.04 FEET, SAID CURVE HAVING A LONG CHORD WHICH BEARS N67°58'12"W, A DISTANCE OF 120.53 
FEET; THENCE NORTHWESTERLY ON A CURVE TO THE RIGHT WITH A RADIUS OF 560.00 FEET, A DISTANCE 
OF 75.47 FEET, SAID CURVE HAVING A LONG CHORD WHICH BEARS N40°25'11"W, A DISTANCE OF 75.41 
FEET; THENCE N36°33'32"W, A DISTANCE OF 222.08 FEET; THENCE NORTHWESTERLY ON A CURVE TO THE 
LEFT WITH A RADIUS OF 840.00 FEET, A DISTANCE OF 309.95 FEET, SAID CURVE HAVING A LONG CHORD 
WHICH BEARS N47°07'47"W, A DISTANCE OF 308.19 FEET; THENCE N57°42'01"W, A DISTANCE OF 74.68 
FEET; THENCE NORTHWESTERLY ON A CURVE TO THE RIGHT WITH A RADIUS OF 88.00 FEET, A DISTANCE 
OF 52.93 FEET, SAID CURVE HAVING A LONG CHORD WHICH BEARS N40°28'15"W, A DISTANCE OF 52.13 
FEET; THENCE NORTHWESTERLY ON A CURVE TO THE LEFT WITH A RADIUS OF 91.00 FEET, A DISTANCE 
OF 144.83 FEET, SAID CURVE HAVING A LONG CHORD WHICH BEARS N68°50'13"W, A DISTANCE OF 130.02 
FEET; THENCE SOUTHWESTERLY ON A CURVE TO THE RIGHT WITH A RADIUS OF 88.00 FEET, A DISTANCE 
OF 31.74 FEET, SAID CURVE HAVING A LONG CHORD WHICH BEARS S75°53'56"W, A DISTANCE OF 31.56 
FEET; THENCE N00°00'49"W, A DISTANCE OF 336.88 FEET; THENCE S89°59'11"W, A DISTANCE OF 860.01 
FEET; THENCE N00°00'43"W, A DISTANCE OF 588.26 FEET; THENCE S89°59'17"W, A DISTANCE OF 226.66 
FEET TO THE EAST LINE OF THE REAL ESTATE CONVEYED IN INSTRUMENT NO. 2007138622; THENCE 
N00°00'20"W ALONG SAID EAST LINE, A DISTANCE OF 466.75 FEET TO THE NORTH LINE OF SAID NW1/4 
OF SECTION 32, FOUND CHISELED "X" IN ROADWAY SURFACE; THENCE N89°59'12"E ALONG SAID NORTH 
LINE OF THE NW1/4, A DISTANCE OF 2322.38 FEET TO THE NORTH QUARTER CORNER OF SAID SECTION 
32, FOUND BRASS CAP IN ROADWAY SURFACE; THENCE S00°04'36"W ALONG THE EASTERLY LINE OF SAID 
NW1/4 OF SECTION 32, A DISTANCE OF 331.47 FEET TO THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF REAL ESTATE 
CONVEYED IN INSTRUMENT NO. 2022037965, FOUND 5/8" REBAR WITH CAP STAMPED LS-692; THENCE 
N89°59'25"E ALONG THE NORTH LINE OF SAID REAL ESTATE CONVEYED IN INSTRUMENT NO. 2022037965, 
A DISTANCE OF 408.74 FEET; THENCE S00°00'26"E, A DISTANCE OF 1320.71 FEET; THENCE S44°55'27"E, A 
DISTANCE OF 99.14 FEET; THENCE S89°50'29"E, A DISTANCE OF 200.24 FEET; THENCE N42°20'29"E, A 
DISTANCE OF 94.23 FEET; THENCE NORTHWESTERLY ON A CURVE TO THE RIGHT WITH A RADIUS OF 
510.00 FEET, A DISTANCE OF 18.74 FEET, SAID CURVE HAVING A LONG CHORD WHICH BEARS 
N46°36'22"W, A DISTANCE OF 18.74 FEET; THENCE N44°26'47"E, A DISTANCE OF 196.03 FEET; THENCE 
NORTHWESTERLY ON A CURVE TO THE RIGHT WITH A RADIUS OF 300.00 FEET, A DISTANCE 178.00 FEET, 



SAID CURVE HAVING A LONG CHORD WHICH BEARS N27°17'11"W, A DISTANCE OF 175.40 FEET; THENCE 
NORTHEASTERLY ON A CURVE TO THE RIGHT WITH A RADIUS OF 567.76 FEET, A DISTANCE OF 243.82 
FEET, SAID CURVE HAVING A LONG CHORD WHICH BEARS N02°00'49"E, A DISTANCE OF 241.95 FEET; 
THENCE NORTHWESTERLY ON A CURVE TO THE LEFT WITH A RADIUS OF 200.00 FEET, A DISTANCE OF 
166.03 FEET, SAID CURVE HAVING A LONG CHORD WHICH BEARS N09°27'55"W, A DISTANCE OF 161.30 
FEET; THENCE N33°14'48"W, A DISTANCE OF 85.19 FEET; THENCE NORTHEASTERLY ON A CURVE TO THE 
RIGHT WITH A RADIUS OF 169.17 FEET, A DISTANCE OF 244.48 FEET, SAID CURVE HAVING A LONG CHORD 
WHICH BEARS N09°35'28"E, A DISTANCE OF 223.75 FEET; THENCE NORTHEASTERLY ON A CURVE TO THE 
RIGHT WITH A RADIUS OF 560.58 FEET, A DISTANCE OF 482.63 FEET, SAID CURVE HAVING A LONG CHORD 
WHICH BEARS N75°39'22"E, A DISTANCE OF 467.86 FEET; THENCE SOUTHEASTERLY ON A CURVE TO THE 
LEFT WITH A RADIUS OF 695.75 FEET, A DISTANCE OF 179.74 FEET, SAID CURVE HAVING A LONG CHORD 
WHICH BEARS S87°04'52"E, A DISTANCE OF 179.24 FEET; THENCE N85°31'05"E, A DISTANCE OF 289.11 
FEET; THENCE SOUTHEASTERLY ON A CURVE TO THE RIGHT WITH A RADIUS OF 165.00 FEET, A DISTANCE 
OF 273.77 FEET, SAID CURVE HAVING A LONG CHORD WHICH BEARS S46°56'56"E, A DISTANCE OF 243.43 
FEET; THENCE S00°35'04"W, A DISTANCE OF 209.51 FEET; THENCE SOUTHWESTERLY ON A CURVE TO THE 
RIGHT WITH A RADIUS OF 400.00 FEET, A DISTANCE OF 103.68 FEET, SAID CURVE HAVING A LONG CHORD 
WHICH BEARS S08°00'36"W,A DISTANCE OF 103.39 FEET; THENCE SOUTHWESTERLY ON A CURVE TO THE 
LEFT WITH A RADIUS OF 1091.31 FEET, A DISTANCE OF 137.63 FEET, SAID CURVE HAVING A LONG CHORD 
WHICH BEARS S11°49'21"W, A DISTANCE OF 137.54 FEET; THENCE S08°12'34"W, A DISTANCE OF 240.15 
FEET; THENCE SOUTHWESTERLY ON A CURVE TO THE RIGHT WITH A RADIUS OF 200.00 FEET, A DISTANCE 
OF 81.71 FEET, SAID CURVE HAVING A LONG CHORD WHICH BEARS S19°54'48"W, A DISTANCE OF 81.14 
FEET; THENCE S48°13'03"E, A DISTANCE OF 133.26 FEET; THENCE S53°05'44"E, A DISTANCE OF 60.01 FEET; 
THENCE SOUTHWESTERLY ON A CURVE TO THE RIGHT WITH A RADIUS OF 631.70 FEET, A DISTANCE OF 
22.71 FEET, SAID CURVE HAVING A LONG CHORD WHICH BEARS S36°53'48"W, A DISTANCE OF 22.71 FEET; 
THENCE S04°52'23"E, A DISTANCE OF 18.17 FEET; THENCE SOUTHEASTERLY ON A CURVE TO THE LEFT 
WITH A RADIUS OF 470.00 FEET, A DISTANCE OF 29.84 FEET SAID CURVE HAVING A LONG CHORD WHICH 
BEARS S50°17'47"E, A DISTANCE OF 29.84 FEET; THENCE S52°06'55"E, A DISTANCE OF 347.63 FEET; 
THENCE N82°53'05"E, A DISTANCE OF 17.68 FEET; THENCE S52°06'55"E, A DISTANCE OF 60.00 FEET; 
THENCE S07°06'55"E, A DISTANCE OF 17.68 FEET; THENCE S52°06'55"E, A DISTANCE OF 104.07 FEET TO 
THE NORTHERLY RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE MEGIS STREET; THENCE SOUTHWESTERLY ALONG SAID NORTHERLY 
RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE OF MEGIS STREET ON THE FOLLOWING FIVE (5) DESCRIBED COURSES; (1) 
SOUTHWESTERLY ON A CURVE TO THE RIGHT WITH A RADIUS OF 1253.27 FEET, A DISTANCE OF 933.37 
FEET, SAID CURVE HAVING A LONG CHORD WHICH BEARS S57°50'55"W, A DISTANCE OF 911.95 FEET TO 
A FOUND 5/8" REBAR WITH CAP STAMPED LS-692; (2) THENCE S79°25'17"W, A DISTANCE OF 772.07 FEET 
TO A FOUND 5/8" REBAR WITH CAP STAMPED LS-692; (3) THENCE S77°32'51"W, A DISTANCE OF 280.72 
FEET TO A FOUND 5/8" REBAR WITH CAP STAMPED LS-692; (4) THENCE S72°35'09"W, A DISTANCE OF 
162.53 FEET TO A FOUND 5/8" REBAR WITH CAP STAMPED LS-692; (5) THENCE S66°49'20"W, A DISTANCE 
OF 408.03 FEET TO THE SOUTHEAST CORNER OF SAID LOT 2, LOVES VALLEY, SAID POINT ALSO BEING ON 
THE WEST LINE OF SAID NW1/4 OF THE SE1/4, SECTION 32, FOUND 5/8" REBAR WITH CAP STAMPED LS-
864; THENCE N00°04'22"E ALONG SAID WEST LINE OF THE NW1/4 OF THE SE1/4, SECTION 32, SAID LINE 
ALSO BEING THE EAST LINE OF SAID LOT 2, LOVES VALLEY, A DISTANCE OF 209.33 FEET TO  THE POINT OF 
BEGINNING. 

SAID TRACT OF LAND CONTAINS AN AREA OF 7,023,730 SQUARE FEET OR 161.243 ACRES, MORE OR LESS. 
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CATALINA
LOTS 1 THRU 72 & OUTLOTS "A" THRU "D" INCLUSIVE

A TRACT OF LAND BEING PART OF THE NE1/4 OF THE NE1/4, AND ALSO PART OF THE SE1/4 OF THE NE1/4, AND ALSO PART OF THE SW1/4 OF THE NE1/4, AND ALSO
PART OF THE NW1/4 OF THE NE1/4, AND ALSO PART OF THE NW1/4 OF THE SE1/4, AND ALSO PART OF THE NE1/4 OF THE NW1/4, AND ALSO PART OF THE SE1/4 OF THE

NW1/4, AND ALSO PART OF THE NW1/4 OF THE NW1/4, ALL IN SECTION 32, TOWNSHIP 16 NORTH, RANGE 10 EAST THE 6TH P.M., DOUGLAS COUNTY, NEBRASKA,
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OWNERS CERTIFICATION

I/WE THE UNDERSIGNED PROMINENCE GLOBAL, LLC, OWNER(S) OF THE REAL ESTATE SHOWN AND DESCRIBED HEREIN,
DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT I/WE HAVE LAID OUT, PLATTED AND SUBDIVIDED, AND DO HEREBY LAY OUT, PLAT AND
SUBDIVIDED, SAID REAL ESTATE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THIS PLAT.

THIS SUBDIVISION SHALL BE KNOWN AND DESIGNATED AS CATALINA, AN ADDITION TO THE CITY OF VALLEY, NEBRASKA.
ALL STREETS AND ALLEYS SHOWN AND NOT HERETOFORE DEDICATED ARE HEREBY DEDICATED TO THE PUBLIC UNLESS
SPECIFICALLY NOTED HEREIN. OTHER PUBLIC LANDS SHOWN AND NOT HERETOFORE DEDICATED ARE HEREBY
RESERVED FOR PUBLIC USE.

CLEAR TITLE TO THE LAND CONTAINED IN THIS PLAT IS GUARANTEED. ANY ENCUMBRANCES OR SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS
ARE EXPLAINED AS FOLLOWS:

THERE ARE STRIPS OF GROUND SHOWN OR DESCRIBED ON THIS PLAT AND MARKED EASEMENT, RESERVED FOR THE USE
OF PUBLIC UTILITIES AND SUBJECT TO THE PARAMOUNT RIGHT OF UTILITY OR CITY TO INSTALL, REPAIR, REPLACE AND
MAINTAIN ITS INSTALLATIONS.

PROMINENCE GLOBAL, LLC, A NEBRASKA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

________________________________________________________
JEFF MOORE, MEMBER        DATE

ELKHORN ATHLETIC ASSOCIATION, A NEBRASKA NONPROFIT CORPORATION

________________________________________________________
BRUCE O'NEEL, CHAIRMAN        DATE

APPROVAL OF THE PLANNING COMMISSION OF VALLEY , NEBRASKA

THIS FINAL PLAT OF CATALINA WAS APPROVED BY THE  VALLEY PLANNING COMMISSION THIS_________DAY

OF___________________, _________.

_________________________________________________________________
  SECRETARY, VALLEY PLANNING COMMISSION

ACCEPTANCE BY VALLEY CITY COUNCIL

THIS FINAL PLAT OF CATALINA WAS APPROVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF VALLEY, NEBRASKA ON

THIS___________DAY OF____________________, _________., IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE STATE STATUTES OF NEBRASKA.

__________________________________________________________
MAYOR

ATTEST__________________________________________________
              CITY CLERK

ACCEPTANCE BY THE VALLEY CITY ENGINEER

THIS FINAL PLAT OF CATALINA WAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED BY THE VALLEY CITY ENGINEER ON

THIS______DAY___________, _________.

__________________________________________________________
VALLEY CITY ENGINEER

COUNTY TREASURER'S CERTIFICATION

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT I FIND NO REGULAR OR SPECIAL TAXES DUE OR DELINQUENT AGAINST THE PROPERTY
DESCRIBED IN THE SURVEYOR'S CERTIFICATE AND EMBRACED IN THIS PLAT AS SHOWN BY THE RECORDS OF THIS
OFFICE.

_______________________________________           _____________________________
COUNTY TREASURER                                                   DATE

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF NOTARY

STATE OF NEBRASKA  )
COUNTY OF DOUGLAS  )

ON THIS ___________DAY OF ___________________, ___________, BEFORE ME, THE UNDERSIGNED, A NOTARY PUBLIC  IN
AND FOR SAID COUNTY, PERSONALLY CAME JEFF MOORE, MEMBER  OF PROMINENCE GLOBAL, LLC,  WHO IS PERSONALLY
KNOWN TO BE THE IDENTICAL PERSON WHOSE NAME IS AFFIXED TO THE CERTIFICATION  ON THIS PLAT AND
ACKNOWLEDGED THE SAME TO BE HIS VOLUNTARY ACT AND DEED AS SUCH OFFICER OF SAID LLC.

WITNESS MY HAND AND NOTARIAL SEAL THE DAY AND YEAR LAST ABOVE WRITTEN.

______________________________________
NOTARY PUBLIC

REVIEW OF DOUGLAS COUNTY ENGINEER

THIS PLAT OF CATALINA (LOTS NUMBERED AS SHOWN) WAS REVIEWED BY THE OFFICE OF THE DOUGLAS COUNTY
ENGINEER.

________________________________________            ______________________________
DOUGLAS COUNTY ENGINEER                                       DATE

SURVEYORS CERTIFICATION

I, FRANK ELDER, NEBRASKA REGISTERED LAND SURVEYOR NO. 864, DULY REGISTERED UNDER THE LAND SURVEYOR’S REGULATION
ACT, DO HEREBY STATE THAT I HAVE PERFORMED A SURVEY OF THE LAND DEPICTED ON THE ACCOMPANYING PLAT; THAT SAID PLAT
IS A TRUE DELINEATION OF SAID SURVEY PERFORMED PERSONALLY OR UNDER MY DIRECT SUPERVISION; THAT SAID SURVEY WAS
MADE WITH REFERENCE TO KNOWN AND RECORDED MONUMENTS MARKED AS SHOWN, AND TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND
BELIEF IS TRUE, CORRECT AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE MINIMUM STANDARDS FOR SURVEYS IN NEBRASKA IN EFFECT AT THE
TIME OF THIS SURVEY.

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

A TRACT OF LAND BEING PART OF THE NE1/4 OF THE NE1/4, AND ALSO PART OF THE SE1/4 OF THE NE1/4, AND ALSO PART OF THE
SW1/4 OF THE NE1/4, AND ALSO PART OF THE NW1/4 OF THE NE1/4, AND ALSO PART OF THE NW1/4 OF THE SE1/4, AND ALSO PART OF
THE NE1/4 OF THE NW1/4, AND ALSO PART OF THE SE1/4 OF THE NW1/4, AND ALSO PART OF THE NW1/4 OF THE NW1/4, ALL IN SECTION
32, TOWNSHIP 16 NORTH, RANGE 10 EAST THE 6TH P.M., DOUGLAS COUNTY, NEBRASKA, MORE PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED AS
FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT THE CENTER OF SAID SECTION 32, SAID POINT ALSO BEING THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF LOT 2, LOVES VALLEY, A
SUBDIVISION LOCATED IN SAID SECTION 32, BEING A FOUND 5/8" REBAR; THENCE N89°59'47"W (BASIS OF BEARING: DOUGLAS COUNTY
LOW DISTORTION PROJECTION) ALONG THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID NW1/4 OF SECTION 32, SAID LINE ALSO BEING THE NORTH LINE OF
SAID LOT 2, LOVES VALLEY, AND ALSO THE NORTH LINE OF LOT 1, SAID LOVES VALLEY, A DISTANCE OF 294.56 FEET; THENCE
N00°09'31"E, A DISTANCE OF 451.74 FEET; THENCE N10°38'27"E, A DISTANCE OF 80.01 FEET; THENCE NORTHWESTERLY ON A CURVE
TO THE RIGHT WITH A RADIUS OF 165.00 FEET, A DISTANCE OF 132.49 FEET, SAID CURVE HAVING A LONG CHORD WHICH BEARS
N55°47'42"W, A DISTANCE OF 128.96 FEET; THENCE NORTHWESTERLY ON A CURVE TO THE LEFT WITH A RADIUS OF 91.00 FEET, A
DISTANCE OF 93.50 FEET, SAID CURVE HAVING A LONG CHORD WHICH BEARS N62°13'32"W, A DISTANCE OF 89.44 FEET; THENCE
NORTHWESTERLY ON A CURVE TO THE RIGHT WITH A RADIUS OF 150.00 FEET, A DISTANCE OF 124.04 FEET, SAID CURVE HAVING A
LONG CHORD WHICH BEARS N67°58'12"W, A DISTANCE OF 120.53 FEET; THENCE NORTHWESTERLY ON A CURVE TO THE RIGHT WITH A
RADIUS OF 560.00 FEET, A DISTANCE OF 75.47 FEET, SAID CURVE HAVING A LONG CHORD WHICH BEARS N40°25'11"W, A DISTANCE OF
75.41 FEET; THENCE N36°33'32"W, A DISTANCE OF 222.08 FEET; THENCE NORTHWESTERLY ON A CURVE TO THE LEFT WITH A RADIUS
OF 840.00 FEET, A DISTANCE OF 309.95 FEET, SAID CURVE HAVING A LONG CHORD WHICH BEARS N47°07'47"W, A DISTANCE OF 308.19
FEET; THENCE N57°42'01"W, A DISTANCE OF 74.68 FEET; THENCE NORTHWESTERLY ON A CURVE TO THE RIGHT WITH A RADIUS OF
88.00 FEET, A DISTANCE OF 52.93 FEET, SAID CURVE HAVING A LONG CHORD WHICH BEARS N40°28'15"W, A DISTANCE OF 52.13 FEET;
THENCE NORTHWESTERLY ON A CURVE TO THE LEFT WITH A RADIUS OF 91.00 FEET, A DISTANCE OF 144.83 FEET, SAID CURVE
HAVING A LONG CHORD WHICH BEARS N68°50'13"W, A DISTANCE OF 130.02 FEET; THENCE SOUTHWESTERLY ON A CURVE TO THE
RIGHT WITH A RADIUS OF 88.00 FEET, A DISTANCE OF 31.74 FEET, SAID CURVE HAVING A LONG CHORD WHICH BEARS S75°53'56"W, A
DISTANCE OF 31.56 FEET; THENCE N00°00'49"W, A DISTANCE OF 336.88 FEET; THENCE S89°59'11"W, A DISTANCE OF 860.01 FEET;
THENCE N00°00'43"W, A DISTANCE OF 588.26 FEET; THENCE S89°59'17"W, A DISTANCE OF 226.66 FEET TO THE EAST LINE OF THE REAL
ESTATE CONVEYED IN INSTRUMENT NO. 2007138622; THENCE N00°00'20"W ALONG SAID EAST LINE, A DISTANCE OF 466.75 FEET TO
THE NORTH LINE OF SAID NW1/4 OF SECTION 32, FOUND CHISELED "X" IN ROADWAY SURFACE; THENCE N89°59'12"E ALONG SAID
NORTH LINE OF THE NW1/4, A DISTANCE OF 2322.38 FEET TO THE NORTH QUARTER CORNER OF SAID SECTION 32, FOUND BRASS CAP
IN ROADWAY SURFACE; THENCE S00°04'36"W ALONG THE EASTERLY LINE OF SAID NW1/4 OF SECTION 32, A DISTANCE OF 331.47 FEET
TO THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF REAL ESTATE CONVEYED IN INSTRUMENT NO. 2022037965, FOUND 5/8" REBAR WITH CAP STAMPED
LS-692; THENCE N89°59'25"E ALONG THE NORTH LINE OF SAID REAL ESTATE CONVEYED IN INSTRUMENT NO. 2022037965, A DISTANCE
OF 408.74 FEET; THENCE S00°00'26"E, A DISTANCE OF 1320.71 FEET; THENCE S44°55'27"E, A DISTANCE OF 99.14 FEET; THENCE
S89°50'29"E, A DISTANCE OF 200.24 FEET; THENCE N42°20'29"E, A DISTANCE OF 94.23 FEET; THENCE NORTHWESTERLY ON A CURVE
TO THE RIGHT WITH A RADIUS OF 510.00 FEET, A DISTANCE OF 18.74 FEET, SAID CURVE HAVING A LONG CHORD WHICH BEARS
N46°36'22"W, A DISTANCE OF 18.74 FEET; THENCE N44°26'47"E, A DISTANCE OF 196.03 FEET; THENCE NORTHWESTERLY ON A CURVE
TO THE RIGHT WITH A RADIUS OF 300.00 FEET, A DISTANCE 178.00 FEET, SAID CURVE HAVING A LONG CHORD WHICH BEARS
N27°17'11"W, A DISTANCE OF 175.40 FEET; THENCE NORTHEASTERLY ON A CURVE TO THE RIGHT WITH A RADIUS OF 567.76 FEET, A
DISTANCE OF 243.82 FEET, SAID CURVE HAVING A LONG CHORD WHICH BEARS N02°00'49"E, A DISTANCE OF 241.95 FEET; THENCE
NORTHWESTERLY ON A CURVE TO THE LEFT WITH A RADIUS OF 200.00 FEET, A DISTANCE OF 166.03 FEET, SAID CURVE HAVING A
LONG CHORD WHICH BEARS N09°27'55"W, A DISTANCE OF 161.30 FEET; THENCE N33°14'48"W, A DISTANCE OF 85.19 FEET; THENCE
NORTHEASTERLY ON A CURVE TO THE RIGHT WITH A RADIUS OF 169.17 FEET, A DISTANCE OF 244.48 FEET, SAID CURVE HAVING A
LONG CHORD WHICH BEARS N09°35'28"E, A DISTANCE OF 223.75 FEET; THENCE NORTHEASTERLY ON A CURVE TO THE RIGHT WITH A
RADIUS OF 560.58 FEET, A DISTANCE OF 482.63 FEET, SAID CURVE HAVING A LONG CHORD WHICH BEARS N75°39'22"E, A DISTANCE OF
467.86 FEET; THENCE SOUTHEASTERLY ON A CURVE TO THE LEFT WITH A RADIUS OF 695.75 FEET, A DISTANCE OF 179.74 FEET, SAID
CURVE HAVING A LONG CHORD WHICH BEARS S87°04'52"E, A DISTANCE OF 179.24 FEET; THENCE N85°31'05"E, A DISTANCE OF 289.11
FEET; THENCE SOUTHEASTERLY ON A CURVE TO THE RIGHT WITH A RADIUS OF 165.00 FEET, A DISTANCE OF 273.77 FEET, SAID
CURVE HAVING A LONG CHORD WHICH BEARS S46°56'56"E, A DISTANCE OF 243.43 FEET; THENCE S00°35'04"W, A DISTANCE OF 209.51
FEET; THENCE SOUTHWESTERLY ON A CURVE TO THE RIGHT WITH A RADIUS OF 400.00 FEET, A DISTANCE OF 103.68 FEET, SAID
CURVE HAVING A LONG CHORD WHICH BEARS S08°00'36"W,A DISTANCE OF 103.39 FEET; THENCE SOUTHWESTERLY ON A CURVE TO
THE LEFT WITH A RADIUS OF 1091.31 FEET, A DISTANCE OF 137.63 FEET, SAID CURVE HAVING A LONG CHORD WHICH BEARS
S11°49'21"W, A DISTANCE OF 137.54 FEET; THENCE S08°12'34"W, A DISTANCE OF 240.15 FEET; THENCE SOUTHWESTERLY ON A CURVE
TO THE RIGHT WITH A RADIUS OF 200.00 FEET, A DISTANCE OF 81.71 FEET, SAID CURVE HAVING A LONG CHORD WHICH BEARS
S19°54'48"W, A DISTANCE OF 81.14 FEET; THENCE S48°13'03"E, A DISTANCE OF 133.26 FEET; THENCE S53°05'44"E, A DISTANCE OF 60.01
FEET; THENCE SOUTHWESTERLY ON A CURVE TO THE RIGHT WITH A RADIUS OF 631.70 FEET, A DISTANCE OF 22.71 FEET, SAID CURVE
HAVING A LONG CHORD WHICH BEARS S36°53'48"W, A DISTANCE OF 22.71 FEET; THENCE S04°52'23"E, A DISTANCE OF 18.17 FEET;
THENCE SOUTHEASTERLY ON A CURVE TO THE LEFT WITH A RADIUS OF 470.00 FEET, A DISTANCE OF 29.84 FEET SAID CURVE HAVING
A LONG CHORD WHICH BEARS S50°17'47"E, A DISTANCE OF 29.84 FEET; THENCE S52°06'55"E, A DISTANCE OF 347.63 FEET; THENCE
N82°53'05"E, A DISTANCE OF 17.68 FEET; THENCE S52°06'55"E, A DISTANCE OF 60.00 FEET; THENCE S07°06'55"E, A DISTANCE OF 17.68
FEET; THENCE S52°06'55"E, A DISTANCE OF 104.07 FEET TO THE NORTHERLY RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE MEGIS STREET; THENCE
SOUTHWESTERLY ALONG SAID NORTHERLY RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE OF MEGIS STREET ON THE FOLLOWING FIVE (5) DESCRIBED
COURSES; (1) SOUTHWESTERLY ON A CURVE TO THE RIGHT WITH A RADIUS OF 1253.27 FEET, A DISTANCE OF 933.37 FEET, SAID
CURVE HAVING A LONG CHORD WHICH BEARS S57°50'55"W, A DISTANCE OF 911.95 FEET TO A FOUND 5/8" REBAR WITH CAP STAMPED
LS-692; (2) THENCE S79°25'17"W, A DISTANCE OF 772.07 FEET TO A FOUND 5/8" REBAR WITH CAP STAMPED LS-692; (3) THENCE
S77°32'51"W, A DISTANCE OF 280.72 FEET TO A FOUND 5/8" REBAR WITH CAP STAMPED LS-692; (4) THENCE S72°35'09"W, A DISTANCE
OF 162.53 FEET TO A FOUND 5/8" REBAR WITH CAP STAMPED LS-692; (5) THENCE S66°49'20"W, A DISTANCE OF 408.03 FEET TO THE
SOUTHEAST CORNER OF SAID LOT 2, LOVES VALLEY, SAID POINT ALSO BEING ON THE WEST LINE OF SAID NW1/4 OF THE SE1/4,
SECTION 32, FOUND 5/8" REBAR WITH CAP STAMPED LS-864; THENCE N00°04'22"E ALONG SAID WEST LINE OF THE NW1/4 OF THE SE1/4,
SECTION 32, SAID LINE ALSO BEING THE EAST LINE OF SAID LOT 2, LOVES VALLEY, A DISTANCE OF 209.33 FEET TO  THE POINT OF
BEGINNING.

SAID TRACT OF LAND CONTAINS AN AREA OF 7,023,730 SQUARE FEET OR 161.243 ACRES, MORE OR LESS.

_______________________________________________________________________
FRANK C. ELDER, LS-864 DATE

(US SURVEY FEET)

NOTES:

1. DIRECT VEHICULAR ACCESS WILL NOT BE ALLOWED TO E MEIGS STREET AND N 252ND STREET FROM LOTS 2, 3, AND 27 THRU 44.

2. ALL ANGLES ARE 90° UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

3. ALL LOT LINES ARE RADIAL TO CURVED STREETS UNLESS SHOWN AS NONRADIAL (N.R.).

4. THE COMMON LOT LINES FOR LOTS 17 AND 18, LOTS 23 AND 24, AND THE EAST LINE OF OUTLOT "C" ARE NON RADIAL TO THE FRONT
AND REAR LOT LINES.

5. THE COMMON LOT LINES FOR LOTS 16 AND 17, LOTS 24 AND 25, LOTS 28 THRU 44 INCLUSIVE, OUTLOT "B" AND LOT 4, LOTS 4 THRU 6
INCLUSIVE AND THE WEST LINE OF OUTLOT "B" ARE NONRADIAL TO THE REAR LOT LINE, BUT ARE RADIAL TO THE FRONT LINE.

6. A STORM SEWER AND DRAINAGE EASEMENT IS GRANTED OVER ALL OF OUTLOTS "A" THRU "E".

7. ALL EASEMENTS THAT ARE NOT LABELED WITH ANY RECORDING INFORMATION WILL BE RECORDED BY A SEPARATE DOCUMENT.

8. CHAMFERS FOR SIDEWALKS ON CORNER LOTS ARE SET AT TWELVE AND HALF FEET (12.5') RADII FROM THE INTERSECTION OF
RIGHT-OF-WAY LINES.

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF NOTARY

STATE OF NEBRASKA  )
COUNTY OF DOUGLAS  )

ON THIS ___________DAY OF ___________________, ___________, BEFORE ME, THE UNDERSIGNED, A NOTARY PUBLIC IN
AND FOR SAID COUNTY, PERSONALLY CAME BRUCE O'NEEL, CHAIRMAN OF ELKHORN ATHLETIC ASSOCIATION, WHO IS
PERSONALLY KNOWN TO BE THE IDENTICAL PERSON WHOSE NAME IS AFFIXED TO THE CERTIFICATION  ON THIS PLAT AND
ACKNOWLEDGED THE SAME TO BE HIS VOLUNTARY ACT AND DEED AS SUCH OFFICER OF SAID LLC.

WITNESS MY HAND AND NOTARIAL SEAL THE DAY AND YEAR LAST ABOVE WRITTEN.

______________________________________
NOTARY PUBLIC
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SECTION 32 - T16N - R10E

CONTROLLED ACCESS LINE
BOOK 2086 PAGE 612

150' GAS LINE EASEMENT

STREET "A"

30' SANITARY SEWER
EASEMENT

SECTION CORNER TIES
N 33.33' TO PK NAIL W/ WASHER IN FENCE POST
NE 18.53' TO 1" OPEN TOP PIPE DO. CO. CAP
SE 21.92' TO 1" OPEN TOP PIPE DO. CO. CAP
SW 46.60' TO PK NAIL IN CONC. 6" NORTH OF EDGE OF ROAD
NE 18.86' TO 1" OPEN TOP PIPE DO. CO. CAP

50' RIGHT-OF-WAY DEDICATION
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NORTH QUARTER CORNER
SECTION 32 - T16N - R10E
(BRASS CAP)

150' GAS LINE EASEMENT
INST. No. 2023-001870
INST. No. 2023-051722

52.93'

74.68'

309.95'

222.08'

89.048 AC
1

75.47'

124.04'
93.50'

134.78'

R=88.00', L=52.93'
CH=N40°28'15"W  52.13' (M)
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 30' SANITARY SEWER
EASEMENT (SEE NOTE 5)

20.00'

10.00'

30' SANITARY SEWER
EASEMENT (SEE NOTE 5)

89°50'03"

857.81'

NORTHWEST CORNER
SECTION 32 - T16N - R10E
(BRASS CAP)

SECTION CORNER TIES
NE 44.61' TO PK NAIL W/ WASHER IN POWER POLE
SE 86.52' TO INSIDE CORNER "DIETZEL" SIGN
SE 83.21' TO INSIDE CORNER "DIETZEL" SIGN
SW 38.33' TO PK NAIL W/ WASHER IN POWER POLE
NW 44.65' TO PK NAIL W/ WASHER IN POWER POLE

CENTERLINE CURVE TABLE
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LOT CURVE  TABLE
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BOUNDARY LINE

LOT LINE

LEGEND

RIGHT OF WAY LINE

SECTION  LINE

ADJACENT PROPERTY LINE

BASIS OF BEARING DOUGLAS COUNTY LOW
DISTORTION PROJECTION

(US SURVEY FEET)

CATALINA
LOTS 1 THRU 72 & OUTLOTS "A" THRU "D" INCLUSIVE

A TRACT OF LAND BEING PART OF THE NE1/4 OF THE NE1/4, AND ALSO PART OF THE SE1/4 OF THE NE1/4, AND ALSO PART OF THE SW1/4 OF THE NE1/4, AND ALSO
PART OF THE NW1/4 OF THE NE1/4, AND ALSO PART OF THE NW1/4 OF THE SE1/4, AND ALSO PART OF THE NE1/4 OF THE NW1/4, AND ALSO PART OF THE SE1/4 OF THE

NW1/4, AND ALSO PART OF THE NW1/4 OF THE NW1/4, ALL IN SECTION 32, TOWNSHIP 16 NORTH, RANGE 10 EAST THE 6TH P.M., DOUGLAS COUNTY, NEBRASKA,

REVIEW OF DOUGLAS COUNTY ENGINEER

THIS PLAT OF CATALINA (LOTS NUMBERED AS SHOWN) WAS REVIEWED BY THE OFFICE
OF THE DOUGLAS COUNTY ENGINEER.

________________________________________            ______________________________
DOUGLAS COUNTY ENGINEER                                       DATE

C-3 ZONING
SETBACK TABLE

(LOT 1)

FRONT YARD 25' (3)

SIDE YARD (1)

REAR YARD (2)

http://www.eacg.com
http://www.eacg.com
http://www.eacg.com
http://www.eacg.com
http://www.eacg.com
http://www.eacg.com
http://www.eacg.com
http://www.eacg.com
http://www.eacg.com


24.935 AC
OUTLOT "A"

0.365 AC
O.L. "C"

15

14

13
121110

9
8

7
6

5
4

56

70

16

24

21

19

18

62

22

20

17

72

63

71

64

65

66

67
68 69

58

61

60

59

55

52

53

54

26

25

23

27

150' GAS LINE EASEMENT
INST. No. 2023-001870
INST. No. 2023-051722

STREET "A"

STREET "L"

STREET "M"

STREET "N"

STREET "E"

 20' SANITARY SEWER
EASEMENT (SEE NOTE 5)

20' STORM SEWER
EASEMENT (SEE NOTE 5)

20' STORM SEWER
EASEMENT (SEE NOTE 5)

20' DRAINAGE EASEMENT
(SEE NOTE 5)

12.934 AC
2

43

33
32

31
30

2928

45

44

34
35

36
37

38
39

40

41

42

51

50

49

48

47

46

57

CENTER CORNER
SECTION 32 - T16N - R10E
(5/8" REBAR)

EAST QUARTER CORNER
SECTION 32 - T16N - R10E
FOUND BRASS CAP

0.214 AC
O.L. "B"

105
.59

'

62.85'

66.11'

66.11'

66.11'
66.11'60.75'

70.00'
70.00'

70.00'
68.38'

64.16'

64.13'

56.66'

364.01'

24
3.8

2'

166.03'

85.19'

24
4.4

8'

482.63' 179.74'
289.11'

273.77'

20
9.5

1'
10

3.6
8'

13
7.6

3'

24
0.1

5'

96
.54

'

13
5.0

2'

119
.14

'132.96'

133.26'

408.74'

1320.71'
474.97'

578.74'

294.56'

117.09'

159.92'

280.72'

162.53'

408.03'20
9.3

3'

405.01'

259.07'

385.00'

20
.00

'

13
4.5

0'

91.52' 13
4.6

4'

91.52'

13
4.0

5'

63.00' 70.00'

13
2.7

3'

70.00'

13
2.0

8'

70.00'

13
2.0

0'

73.62'

132.00'

85.96'

132.00'

85.96'

132.00'

85.96'

132.00'

85.96'

99.87'

136.36' 27.51'
18.18'

3.10' 67.40'

117.27' 27.39'

110.94' N.R. 32.97'

110.00' 50.24'

110.00' 50.24'

110.00' 50.24'

110.00' 50.24'

110.00' 44.74'

110.24' N.R. 31.08'
111.79' 37.74'

137.76' 37.74'

20
6.2

0'

15
9.1

9'

96.40'

35.59'

49.84'

35.69'

12
9.7

7'

70.32'

35.63'

118.97'

50.39'

36.97'

118.17'

47.46'

42.90'

117.58'

47.44'

42.90'

117.04'

47.42'

42.90'

116.53'

49.48'

44.79'

116.04'

49.46'

44.79'

115.59'

48.60'

44.02'

115.19'

48.58'

44.02'

114.84'

48.57'

44.02'

114.53'

48.56'

44.02'

114.26'

48.54'

44.02'

114.03'

48.
54'

44.
02' 113.85'

48.
53'

44.
02' 113.72'

50.
60'

25.
68' 113.98'

71.
04'

31
.29

' 104.07'

15
8.1

0'

54.78'

50.
52'

85.
64'52.87'

14
9.8

1'

43.35'

64.00'

44.14'

14
1.5

2'

43.35'

42.12'
44.13'

13
3.2

3'

43.35'
44.14'

12
4.9

3'

43.35'
90.67'

44.13'

11
6.6

4'

43.35'

44.14'

141.10'

76.62'
76.10'

126.21'

74.29'

43.95'91.18'122.11'

74.29'

99.06'
88.94'

128.49'

74.29'

111.39'
89.20'

145.82'

74.29'

92.01'

71.01'

120.99'

51.04'

3.10'
18.18'

109.19'

39.04'

146.53'

47.43'

49.63'

140.74'42.60'

104.68'
49.19'

137.29'42.60'

48.98'

136.13'42.60'

92.63'
44.74'

137.11'41.14'

42.12'
71.85'

71.96'105.63'

149.51' N.R. 25.73'
27.14'
17.37'

155.71'

117.29' 47.86'

127.58'

30.62'
166.71'

30
.62

'

126.24'

30.
63'

141.67'

30.63'

12
3.5

3'

30.61' 113.36'
30.64' 47.66'

151.29'

17.37'

27.14'
25.73'

O.L. "D"
0.465 AC

284.34'
493.63'

64.00'

76.76'

90°
09'

57"

132°10'58"

100°49'47"

100°49'47"

100°49'47"

100°49'47"

100°49'47"

100°49'47"15
2°

32
'56

"

77°15'06"

83°59'24"

90°43'42"

97°28'00"
104°12'18"

81
°58

'26
"

84
°38

'30
"

87
°18

'34
"

89°
58'

38"

90
°2

3'0
0" 94°20'46"

81
°3

3'1
7"

69°12'17"

94°45'36"

54°47'26"

84°02'34"

66
°4

2'4
1"

10
6°

37
'17

"

110°51'39"

81°36'12"

94
°1

3'3
2"153.46' N.R.

145.38' N.R.

R=560.58', L=482.63'
CH=N75°39'22"E  467.86' (M)

R=695.75', L=179.74'
CH=S87°04'52"E  179.24' (M) N85°31'05"E    289.11' (M)

R=165.00', L=273.77'
CH=S46°56'56"E  243.43' (M)

S00°35'04"W    209.51' (M)

R=400.00', L=103.68'
CH=S08°00'36"W  103.39' (M)

R=1091.31', L=137.63'
CH=S11°49'21"W  137.54' (M)

S08°12'34"W    240.15' (M)

R=200.00', L=81.71'
CH=S19°54'48"W  81.14' (M)

R=169.17', L=244.48'
CH=N09°35'28"E  223.75' (M)

N33°14'48"W    85.19' (M)

R=200.00', L=166.03'
CH=N09°27'55"W  161.30' (M)

R=567.76', L=243.82'
CH=N02°00'49"E  241.95' (M)

S48°13'03"E    133.26' (M)

S53°05'44"E    60.01' (M)
R=631.70', L=22.71'
CH=S36°53'48"W  22.71' (M)

S04°52'23"E    18.17' (M)

S52°06'55"E    347.63' (M)

N82°53'05"E    17.68' (M)

S52°06'55"E    60.00' (M)
S07°06'55"E    17.68' (M)

S52°06'55"E    104.07' (M)

R=1253.27', L=933.37'

CH=S57°50'55"W  911.95' (R
 & M)

S79°25'17"W    772.07' (R & M)

S77°32'51"W    280.72' (R & M)

S72°35'09"W    162.53' (R & M)

S66°49'20"W    408.03' (R & M)

N0
0°
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'22

"E
    

20
9.3

3' 
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)N89°59'47"W    294.56' (M)

S0
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'36

"W
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1.4

7' 
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)
N89°59'25"E    408.74' (M)

S00°00'26"E    1320.71' (M)

S44°55'27"E    99.14' (M)

S89°50'29"E    200.24' (M)
N42°20'29"E    94.23' (M)

R=510.00', L=18.74'
CH=N46°36'22"W  18.74' (M)

N44°26'47"E    196.03' (M)

R=300.00', L=178.00'
CH=N27°17'11"W  175.40' (M)

60
.00

'

60.00'
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(62
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')
(42

.50
')

(205.56')

(44.89')

(857.81')

(138.67')

60
.00

'

60
.00

'

SECTION CORNER TIES
NE 20.00' TO 5/8" REBAR
ESE 5.64' TO 16D NAIL TOP FENCE POST
WSW 51.64' TO CENTER WATER VALVE BOX
W 35.95' TO CHISELED "X" RIM SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE

R=470.00', L=29.84'
CH=S50°17'47"E  29.84' (M)

118°12'53"

29.83'

5.35'

14
.83

'

1.0
9'

5.96'

10.08'

1.06'

9.19'

15.58'

12.58'

4.95'

5.50'

13.75'

17.
60'

20.
44'

20.
44'

12.09'

12.09'

2.65'

33.92'

R50'

R5
0'

    R60'

POINT OF BEGINNING

85.02'

85.
02'

18.18'

146.72'

10.00'

99.14'

200.24'

13
4°

55
'02

"

269.05'

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11 12

13 85.01'

17.68'

17.68'

30.75'

53.98'

94.
23'

111.23'

 30' SANITARY SEWER
EASEMENT (SEE NOTE 5)

20.00'

10.00'

30' SANITARY SEWER
EASEMENT (SEE NOTE 5)

89°50'03"

237.00'

20' STORM SEWER
EASEMENT (SEE NOTE 5)

20' STORM SEWER
EASEMENT (SEE NOTE 5)

20' STORM SEWER & DRAINAGE
EASEMENT (SEE NOTE 5)

136
.03

'

81.05'

13
3.3

9'
75

.76
'

128.13'

43.11'
42.16'

43.77'
43.77'

43.77'
43.77'

45.70'

110.54'

45.90'
62.50'

138.70'

43
°5

4'0
7"

89°59'52"

119°27'49"

542.60'

10.798 AC
3

857.81'

138.67'

138.67'

470.36'

359.68'

SECTION CORNER TIES
NE 57.14' TO PK NAIL W/ WASHER IN POWER POLE
SE 84.78' TO PK NAIL W/ WASHER IN POWER POLE
SW 126.33' TO PK NAIL W/ WASHER IN POWER POLE
WNW 49.06' TO PK NAIL W/ WASHER IN POWER POLE
NW 60.79' TO PK NAIL W/ WASHER IN POWER POLE
NNW 59.05' TO PK NAIL W/ WASHER IN CORNER FENCE POST

20' STORM SEWER & DRAINAGE
EASEMENT (SEE NOTE 5)

SECTION CORNER TIES
NE 20.51' TO BRASS PLUG IN HEADWALL
SE 21.45' TO BRASS PLUG IN HEADWALL
SW 26.35' TO PK NAIL W/ WASHER IN POWER POLE
W 18.61' TO BRASS PLUG IN HEADWALL
NW 29.12' TO BRASS PLUG IN HEADWALL

WEST QUARTER CORNER
SECTION 32 - T16N - R10E
(BRASS CAP)

CENTERLINE CURVE TABLE

CURVE

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

RADIUS

600.00'

300.00'

480.00'

601.70'

100.00'

885.00'

100.00'

1080.48'

500.00'

500.00'

LENGTH

557.97'

415.02'

291.50'

669.84'

72.91'

326.30'

154.69'

565.30'

53.75'

34.01'

TANGENT

301.00'

248.46'

150.40'

374.41'

38.16'

165.02'

97.63'

289.28'

26.90'

17.01'

DELTA

53°16'57"

79°15'46"

34°47'41"

63°47'05"

41°46'35"

21°07'29"

88°37'42"

29°58'36"

6°09'32"

3°53'52"

LOT CURVE  TABLE

CURVE

11

12

13

RADIUS

300.00'

439.70'

745.00'

LENGTH

364.01'

493.63'

542.60'

TANGENT

208.20'

276.48'

283.96'

DELTA

69°31'17"

64°19'23"

41°43'46"
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BOUNDARY LINE

LOT LINE

LEGEND

RIGHT OF WAY LINE

SECTION  LINE

ADJACENT PROPERTY LINE

BASIS OF BEARING DOUGLAS COUNTY LOW
DISTORTION PROJECTION

(US SURVEY FEET)

CATALINA
LOTS 1 THRU 72 & OUTLOTS "A" THRU "D" INCLUSIVE

A TRACT OF LAND BEING PART OF THE NE1/4 OF THE NE1/4, AND ALSO PART OF THE SE1/4 OF THE NE1/4, AND ALSO PART OF THE SW1/4 OF THE NE1/4, AND ALSO
PART OF THE NW1/4 OF THE NE1/4, AND ALSO PART OF THE NW1/4 OF THE SE1/4, AND ALSO PART OF THE NE1/4 OF THE NW1/4, AND ALSO PART OF THE SE1/4 OF THE

NW1/4, AND ALSO PART OF THE NW1/4 OF THE NW1/4, ALL IN SECTION 32, TOWNSHIP 16 NORTH, RANGE 10 EAST THE 6TH P.M., DOUGLAS COUNTY, NEBRASKA,

1
89.048 AC

REVIEW OF DOUGLAS COUNTY ENGINEER

THIS PLAT OF CATALINA (LOTS NUMBERED AS SHOWN) WAS REVIEWED BY THE OFFICE
OF THE DOUGLAS COUNTY ENGINEER.

________________________________________            ______________________________
DOUGLAS COUNTY ENGINEER                                       DATE

R-2 ZONING
SETBACK TABLE

(LOTS 2, 3, 16, 51 THRU
56 & OUTLOT "D")

FRONT YARD 30'

SIDE YARD 5'

STREET SIDE YARD 30'

REAR YARD 25'

R-2 ZONING
SETBACK TABLE

(LOTS 17 THRU 50, 57
THRU 72)

FRONT YARD 30'

SIDE YARD 0'/8'

STREET SIDE YARD 30'

REAR YARD 25'

C-3 ZONING
SETBACK TABLE

(LOT 1)

FRONT YARD 25' (3)

SIDE YARD (1)

REAR YARD (2)

R-3 ZONING
SETBACK TABLE

(LOTS 4 THRU 15 &
OUTLOTS "A" THRU "C")

FRONT YARD 20'

SIDE YARD 5'

STREET SIDE YARD 20'

REAR YARD 25'

NORTHEAST CORNER
SECTION 32 - T16N - R10E
FOUND - ALUMINUM CAP

NE 51.14' TO PK NAIL MAIL BOX POST (SET)
E 238.79' TO PK NAIL W/ WASHER IN WOOD POST (FOUND)
SE 19.64' TO PK NAIL IN ASPHALT 1' WEST OF ROAD EDGE (SET)
SW 49.58' TO PK NAIL W/ WASHER IN POWER POLE (FOUND)
WSW 134.75' TO PK NAIL W/ WASHER IN UTILITY RISER (FOUND)
NW 55.79' TO PK NAIL W/ WASHER IN POWER POLE (FOUND)

http://www.eacg.com
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